
JURISTS BAR REVIEW CENTER™ 
Coaching-style review with mock-bar exams 

2018 ONLINE SCHEDULE OF PRE-BAR LECTURES AND ACTIVITIES 

Online Review Materials 
Available Starting On* 

Subject/Activity (No. of Hrs) Reviewer 

27 May (Sun) Insurance Law (8 hrs.) Usec. Erickson Balmes 

28 May (Mon) Negotiable Instruments & Allied Laws (8 hrs.) Asec. George Ortha II 

02 June (Sat) Transportation Law (8 hrs.) Prof. Sergio Ceniza 

03 June (Sun) Corporation Law (8 hrs.) Prof. Maria Zarah  Castro 

04 June (Mon) Corporation Law (4 hrs.) Prof. Maria Zarah  Castro 

10 June (Sun) Intellectual Property Law (8 hrs.) Prof. Celso  Cruz 

11 June (Mon) Securities & Banking Laws (8 hrs.) Prof. Manuel  Riguera 

17 June (Sun) Special Commercial Laws (4 hrs.) Usec. Erickson Balmes 

17 June (Sun) Mercantile Law Jurisprudence (4 hrs.) Prof. Sergio Ceniza 

17 June (Sun) MERCANTILE  MOCK BAR   

  Mercantile Mock Bar Discussion Prof. Manuel  Riguera 

23 June (Sat) Special Proceedings (4 hrs.) Prof. Manuel  Riguera 

24 June (Sun) Evidence (8 hrs.) Prof. Manuel  Riguera 

25 June (Mon) Evidence (8 hrs.) Prof. Manuel  Riguera 

30 June (Sat) Civil Procedure1 (4 hrs.) Prof. Tranquil Salvador III 

01 July (Sun) Civil Procedure (8 hrs.) Prof. Tranquil Salvador III 

02 July (Mon) Civil Procedure (8 hrs.) Prof. Tranquil Salvador III 

07 July (Sat) Civil Procedure (4 hrs.) Prof. Tranquil Salvador III 

08 July (Sun) Civil Procedure (8 hrs.) Prof. Tranquil Salvador III 

09 July (Mon) Criminal Procedure (8 hrs.) Prof. Tranquil Salvador III 

14 July (Sat) Remedial Law Jurisprudence (4 hrs.) Prof. Manuel  Riguera 

14 July (Sat) REMEDIAL LAW  MOCK BAR   

  Remedial Law Mock Bar Discussion Prof. Manuel  Riguera 

16 July (Mon) Legal Ethics/Judicial Ethics (8 hrs.) Usec. Erickson Balmes 

21 July (Sat) Practical Exercises (4 hrs.) Usec. Erickson Balmes 

22 July (Sun) Criminal Law Basic Principles (8 hrs.) Prof. Modesto Ticman, Jr. 

23 July (Mon) Criminal Law 1 (8 hrs.) Prof. Modesto Ticman, Jr. 

29 July (Sun) Criminal Law 2 (9 hrs.) Prof. Modesto Ticman, Jr. 

30 July (Mon) Criminal Law 2 (4 hrs.) Prof. Modesto Ticman, Jr. 

30 July (Mon) Special Penal Laws (5 hrs.) Prof. Ramel Muria 

                                                           
1
 Civil Procedure includes Provisional Remedies & Special Civil Actions. 

* Videos and other review materials will be available online until the last day of the 2018 bar exam. 



04 Aug (Sat) Criminal Law Jurisprudence  (4 hrs.) Prof. Ramel Muria 

04 Aug (Sat) CRIMINAL LAW  MOCK BAR   

05 Aug (Sun) Effect & Application of Laws, Conflict of Laws (4 hrs.) Prof. Fretti Ganchoon 

06 Aug (Mon) Persons & Family Law (8 hrs.) Assoc. Dean Vivian Paguirigan 

12 Aug (Sun) Obligations & Contracts (8 hrs.) Assoc. Dean Vivian Paguirigan 

13 Aug (Mon) Obligations & Contracts (4 hrs.) Assoc. Dean Vivian Paguirigan 

13 Aug (Mon) Credit Transactions (4 hrs.) Assoc. Dean Vivian Paguirigan 

19 Aug (Sun) Human Relations, Torts & Damages (4 hrs.) Prof. Aliakhbar Jumrani 

19 Aug (Sun) Lease, Partnership, Agency, Trust (4 hrs.) Prof. Aliakhbar Jumrani 

20 Aug (Mon) Succession (8 hrs.) Prof. Elmer Rabuya 

26 Aug (Sun) Property (8 hrs.) Prof. Fretti Ganchoon 

27 Aug (Mon) Sales (4 hrs.) Prof. Aliakhbar Jumrani 

27 Aug (Mon) Land Titles & Deeds (4 hrs.) Prof. Manuel  Riguera 

01 Sep (Sat) CIVIL LAW  MOCK BAR   

01 Sep (Sat) Civil Law Jurisprudence (4 hrs) Assoc. Dean Vivian Paguirigan 

03 Sep (Mon) Local & Realty Tax, Tariff & Customs Code (8 hrs.) Prof. Eric Recalde 

08 Sep (Sat) General Principles & Income Tax (8 hrs.) Prof. Rizalina Lumbera 

09 Sep (Sun) General Principles & Income Tax (10 hrs.) Prof. Rizalina Lumbera 

10 Sep (Mon) Gen. Prin. & Income Tax, Transfer Tax & VAT (10 hrs.) Prof. Rizalina Lumbera 

17 Sep (Mon) Tax Remedies (4 hrs.) Prof. Eric Recalde 

17 Sep (Mon) Taxation Law Jurisprudence (4 hrs.) Prof. Eric Recalde 

21 Sep (Fri) TAXATION LAW  MOCK BAR   

23 Sep (Sun) Labor Relations (8 hrs.) Prof. Cecilio Duka 

24 Sep (Mon) Labor Relations (8 hrs.) Prof. Cecilio Duka 

30 Sep (Sun) Labor Standards & Social Legislation (8 hrs.) Prof. Marlon Manuel 

30 Sep (Sun) LABOR LAW  MOCK BAR   

30 Sep (Sun) Labor Law Jurisprudence Prof. Marlon Manuel 

07 Oct (Sun) Constitutional Law (8 hrs.) Prof. Adonis Gabriel 

09 Oct (Sun) Constitutional Law (4 hrs.) Prof. Adonis Gabriel 

09 Oct (Sun) Admin/Public Corp/Public Officers (4 hrs.) ASP Ryan Rey Quilala 

13 Oct (Sat) Public International Law (4 hrs.) Prof. Jeremy Gatdula 

14 Oct (Sun) Political Law (8 hrs.) Prof. Rene Gorospe 

15 Oct (Mon) Political Law (4 hrs.) Prof. Rene Gorospe 

15 Oct (Mon) Political Law Jurisprudence (4 hrs.) Prof. Adonis Gabriel 

21 Oct (Sun) Election Laws (8 hrs.) ASP Ryan Rey Quilala 

21 Oct (Sun) POLITICAL LAW  MOCK BAR   



 


